• Processing individual wool types as sale lots allowed the full processing behaviour of each wool 
type to be expressed (Mooy et al., 1988); and 

• Within a consignment, the effects of individual wool types are masked, thus making it difficult to 
quantify the effect of an individual wool type. 

METHODOLOGY 

Three hundred and eleven (311) sale-lot display samples were sampled and tested at AWTA Ltd, and 
subsequently processed at the CSIRO, Textile and Fibre Technology Mini-mill (Smith & Hoschke, 1982).  
The display samples were sampled from commercial sale-lots in compliance with IWTO-38-91 and were